

**Present: Sri Deb kumar Goswami**  
**Additional District Judge 3rd Court, Purulia.**  
**In-charge**  
**Title Appeal No. 26 of 2007**

**Order No. 72**

**Dt. 08.06.2023**

**Regular P.O has been transferred.**

**Today is fixed fiing show cause by the respondent..**

Parties take no step.

In terms of resolution dated 30.05.2023 of local Bar Association,  
Purulia, no adverse order is passed.

Case is adjourned today.

**To 28.08.2023 for filing show cause.**

**Respondent is directed to file show cause i.d necessary order will be passed.**

Addl. Dist. Judge  
3rd Court,Purulia  
In-charge