

Present: Sri Soumen Sarkar
Additional District Judge 3rd Court, Purulia.
Title Appeal No. 26 of 2007

Order No. 74
Dt. 12.10.2023

Today is fixed for filing show cause by the respondent i.d necessary order will be passed.

Appellant files hazira through Lawyer.

Respondent is absent without steps . On repeated calls , none appear on behalf of the Respondent.

As such, Appeal will be heard ex-parte against the Respondents.

To 08.01.2024 for ex-parte hearing of Appeal.

Addl. Dist. Judge ,3rd
Court,Purulia