

Present: Sri Soumen Sarkar.
Additional District Judge 3rd Court, Purulia.
Title Appeal No 26 of 2007

Order No 77
Dt 08.02.2024

Today is fixed for ex-parte hearing of appeal.

Appellant files hazira through lawyer and filed amended cause title of memo of appeal.

A petition is filed on behalf of the appellant praying for an adjournment for ex- parte hearing of appeal.

Heard. Considered. The prayer is allowed.

The case is adjourned on the prayer of the appellant.

Fix 21.03.2024 for ex-parte hearing of appeal.

(Dictated & Corrected)

Addl. District Judge,
3rd court, Purulia .

Addl. District Judge,
3rd court, Purulia.